HOUSATONIC

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES

CONNECTICUT RESIDENT

2020-2021 Schedule of Tuition and Common Fees - Effective SPRING 2021

Approved Effective SPRING 2021
College Student
Semester Hours Tuition Services Fee Activity Fee Total
In-State
1 $166.00 $88.00 $10.00 $264.00
2 $332.00 $95.00 $10.00 $437.00
3 $498.00 $101.00 $10.00 $609.00
4 $664.00 $106.00 $10.00 $780.00
5 $830.00 $125.00 $10.00 $965.00
6 $996.00 $142.00 $10.00 $1,148.00
7 $1,162.00 $160.00 $10.00 $1,332.00
8 $1,328.00 $175.00 $10.00 $1,513.00
9 $1,494.00 $194.00 $10.00 $1,698.00
10 $1,660.00 $209.00 $10.00 $1,879.00
1 $1,826.00 $227.00 $10.00 $2,063.00
12 or more** $1,992.00 $246.00 $20.00 $2,258.00
Annual Full-time $3,984.00 $492.00 $40.00 $4,516.00

** Excess Credits Tuition Charge - An additional flat tuition charge of $100 per semester shall apply

when total registered credits exceed 17 for the semester.
Mandatory Usage Fees rates effective SPRING 2021:

Advanced Manufacturing Lab Fee
Clinical Program Fee-Level 1
Clinical Program Fee-Level 2
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 1
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 2
Material Fee

$120.00
$487.00
$359.00
$102.50
$205.00

$51.00

Per course, where applicable

Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 1 allied health programs
Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 2 allied health programs
Per course; level determined by additional contact hours

Per course; level determined by additional contact hours

Per course, where applicable

ALL TUITION AND FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

900 Lafayette Boulevard, Bridgeport, CT 06604-4704 203.332.5000 Fax: 203.332.5123

A Member of the Connecticut Community College System
An Equal Opportunity Employer




