

CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES

CONNECTICUT RESIDENT

2020-2021 Schedule of Tuition and Common Fees - Effective SPRING 2021

		Approved Effective SPRING 2021				
		College	Student			
Semester Hours	<u>Tuition</u>	Services Fee	Activity Fee	<u>Total</u>		
In-State						
1	\$166.00	\$88.00	\$10.00	\$264.00		
2	\$332.00	\$95.00	\$10.00	\$437.00		
3	\$498.00	\$101.00	\$10.00	\$609.00		
4	\$664.00	\$106.00	\$10.00	\$780.00		
5	\$830.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$965.00		
6	\$996.00	\$142.00	\$10.00	\$1,148.00		
7	\$1,162.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$1,332.00		
8	\$1,328.00	\$175.00	\$10.00	\$1,513.00		
9	\$1,494.00	\$194.00	\$10.00	\$1,698.00		
10	\$1,660.00	\$209.00	\$10.00	\$1,879.00		
11	\$1,826.00	\$227.00	\$10.00	\$2,063.00		
12 or more**	\$1,992.00	\$246.00	\$20.00	\$2,258.00		
Annual Full-time	\$3,984.00	\$492.00	\$40.00	\$4,516.00		

^{*&}lt;u>* Excess Credits Tuition Charge</u> - An additional flat tuition charge of \$100 per semester shall apply when total registered credits exceed 17 for the semester.

Mandatory Usage Fees rates effective SPRING 2021:

Advanced Manufacturing Lab Fee	\$120.00	Per course, where applicable
Clinical Program Fee-Level 1	\$487.00	Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 1 allied health programs
Clinical Program Fee-Level 2	\$359.00	Per semester (Fall and Spring only) - Level 2 allied health programs
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 1	\$102.50	Per course; level determined by additional contact hours
Supplemental Course Fee-Level 2	\$205.00	Per course; level determined by additional contact hours
Material Fee	\$51.00	Per course, where applicable

ALL TUITION AND FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE